SWAN 57

PRICELIST OF OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT FOR:

NAUTOR'S SWAN 57

January 1lst, 1979

NAUTOR
Oy Wilh. Schauman Ab

PIETARSAARI, FINLAND
TELEPHONE: 67/18204, TELEX 75-47 nauto sf

This pricelist is in effect from the date above mentioned.

The prices are subject to changes without prior notice. The -
prices quoted include all handling and installation costs where
not otherwise stated. The installation of other items is charged
on a time and material basis. NAUTOR reserves the right to refuse
the installation of accessories not purchased from NAUTOR.
Warranty applies only to items for which separate manufacturer”s
guarantee is supplied. NAUTOR reserves the right to charge for
the delivery costs beyond our control, e.g. air freight charges
owing to harbour strike or rush delivery.
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3-57-000
3-57-001
3-57-038

3-57-021
3-57-022

4-57-016

5=57-011

SECTION 1 HULL

Coloured hull (white standard)
Keel pockets (2 x 400 kg) filled with lead

SECTION 2 DECK

Teak deck (incl. cockpit and bridge deck)
Teak in cockpit and on bridge deck

Teak on coaming and trunk fwd of main

sheet track

Cockpit coaming stowage lockers

X-link for coaming sheet winches

- connected on coaming fore & aft/pair

- cross—-linked with Lewmar 3860 pedestal
on center line

Genoa sheet winches 2 x Lewmar 65 S
self-tailing (instead of 2 x Lewmar 65 CP)
Main sheet winch 1 x Lewmar 44 S self-
tailing (instead of 1 x Lewmar 44 CP)
Stainless headsail sheet tracks

Extra winches on coachroof stn 6
Lewmar 44 CP (per pair)
Lewmar 48 CP (per pair)
Lewmar 55 CP (per pair)
Lewmar 65 CP (per pair)

Gate in pushpit

Gangway fitting

Gate in lifeline (each)

Mast pulpit forward of mast

Deck hatch to anchor stowage

(not available with Lofrans windlass)
Openable deck ports for forward toilet and
passage (instead of deck prism)

SECTION 3 INTERIOR

2" thick mattresses for pipe berths
Curtains for side windows

Drawers under port lower berth instead of
sail space (Alt. III)

Teak cover for mizzen mast

Book shelves in saloon instead of port upper

berth
QUOTATION UPON REGUEST

Interior alternatives
Alt. I Shower + sail bin port side

Alt. II Additional forward toilet port side
Alt. III Second guest cabin port side (ex toilet)

SECTION 4 ENGINE
Fixed 2-blade propeller 25"

SECTION 5 PLUMBING, HEATING etc.

Alcohol stove Kenyon 601 (instead of standard)

oo

71.880
11.670

12.740
1.060
15.920
12.860
29.610
4.900
1.645
1,112

4,220
5.540
7.790
10.500
1.220
410
1.400
1.200
6.270

4.500

920
770

500
3.900

3.460

3.450

1.500
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Electric stove Princess (instead of standard)

Webasto cabin heater 6500 kcal

Electric bilge pump PAR 4600 K (automatic
action)

Shower in cockpit

Thermostatic control for owner's shower
Deck wash (not on stock boats)

Electric sump tank pump each

Stainless steel holding tank with hand
pump each

Suction pipe for holding tank

Electric holding tank pump

Fresh water tank gauges

Sea water spout with foot pump in head
Drinking water purifier

SECTION 6 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

Shore power 220/110 V 25 A 50 Hz

Shore power 220/110 V 25 A 60 Hz

Shore power 220 V 25 A 50 Hz

Shore power 220 V 25 A 60 Hz

Battery charger 220/24 V 60 A

24 V outlet in cockpit or in cabin
Spreader deck lights on main mast
Spreader deck lights on mizzen mast
Flood light on main mast directed upwards
Anchor light with cable and plug

Windex light

Red over green navigation lights on mast (2 pairs)

Electric foghorn, manual

Electric foghorn, automatic

Battery parallel switch

Dimmer rheostat for dome lights in saloon
Dimmer rheostat for dome lights in aft cabin
Indirect lights in saloon with dimmer rheostat

OQUOTATION UPON REQUEST: =

6 kVA alternator hydraulically driven off

main engine.

Diesel generator G & M Power Plant 7 MDL-53 CR

SECTION 7 INSTRUMENTATION

Navigation instrumentation:

Brookes & Gatehouse:
Hengist/Horsa

Wind instrument pack A4

Wind instrument pack D3, digital
Extra repeater close hauled
Extra repeater 0...60 knots

Horatio
Performance computer (pack 1) + Hengist/Horsa

(pack 4)
Extra repeater (performance indicator)

Harrier

Log and speedometer 0...l15 knots (pack 5)
incl. amplified speed

Resettable log repeater for pack 5

8.340
13.270

3.050
1.790
1.330
4.540
2.330

6.260
580
3.110
3.270
660
910

14.250
14.250
8.090
8.090
7.240
400
1.130
1.130
710
470
240
2.147
1.510
2.420
750
1.400
1.400
1.573

7.960
6.710
1.400
1.250

11.170
1.220

5.860
720
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Log and speedometer 0...l15 knots (pack 4)
Resettable log repeater for pack 4

Extra underwater unit + gravity switch
Extra water. speed repeater in cockpit
Extra repeater amplified speed

Hermit digital speed meter

Hermit digital speed meter replacing
analog meters on Harrier pack 5

Hecta
Echo sounder (pack 4) M200RS

Hadrian
Dead reckoning computer and steering

indicator
Extra remote steering indicator

Signet 4000
Signet 4000 with two repeater units

Radio DF equipment:

Sailor

Marine reciever R108 (incl. loudspeaker)
Radio DF compass 171 BK

Headphones for above

Brookes & Gatehouse:
Homer /Heron marine reciever incl. DF compass,

loudspeaker and headphones
Homer Digitune

VHF equipment:

Sailor:

VHF radio telephone RT143 55 ch 25 W Duplex
VHF radio telephone RT144 60 ch 25 W Simplex/
Semi Duplex with Dual watch

Dancom ]
VHF radio telephone RT408 99 ch 25 W Simplex/
Semi Duplex with Dual watch and prepared for

selective call

Aerials:

Antenna coupler

Insulated fresh water stay (receiver aerial,
ketch rigqg)

Insulated mizzen top shroud (transmitter
aerial, ketch riqg)

Insulated lower shroud (transmitter aerial,

sloop riqg)

Insulated backstay (receiver aerial, sloop rig)

Whip antenna 4.8 m (receiver aerial)
Whip antenna 7 m (receiver and/or

transmitter aerial)
VHF antenna and cable to masthead

Miscellaneous:

Philips radio/cassette player incl. two
loudspeakers in saloon

4.170

920
1.458
1.230
1.230
2.120

1.000

7.020

8.680
1.510

15.100
19.670

3.660
2.140
280

4.730
2.310

10.580

6.560

7.400

7.980
1.110
630
2.130
970
960

1.430
1.100

2.910



-

switch . 950

7-57-055 Extra loudspeakers with change-over switch 840
7-57-089 Danforth coaming compasses C550X with

rheostat 2.940
7-57-080 Windex on top of main mast 360
7-57-081 Clinometer 180
7-57-083 Gas detector 800
7-57-093 Autopilot Neco 17.5 rpm 24 V 16.690
7-57-094 Neco remote control 1.270
7-57-076 Neco wind vane 3.760

OUOTATION UPON REQUEST

Baron

Sailboat Console

Royale wind system

Royale waterspeed & log system 0...15 knots
Royale waterspeed amplifier/efficiency system
Royale depth system 0...30 metres/feet/fathoms

Sailor SSB

SSB transmitter T122, 400W, 31 ch, 1.6...4.2 MHz
SSB marine receiver R105 (incl. loudspeaker) 23 ch
SSB chrystals (radio frequencies have to be
specified)

SSB transmitter T124 140W, 31 ch, l1l.6...8 MHz

SSB marine reciever R110 (incl. loudspeaker) 35 ch,
L6 9 MBZ

SSB transmitter T126, 400W, 31l ch, 1.6...4.2 MHz
SSB transmitter T128, 220W, 31 ch, 1.6...4.2 MHz
SSB HF transmitter/receiver/exciter T1127/R1117/
S$1300 400...1000 w, 240 ch, synthesized, 1.6...25 MHz
Final tuning of SSB radios (has to be done when
boat is launched and rigged.)

Dancom SSB .
SSB radio telephone (transmitter + receiver) RTI101l

200w, 30 ch, 1.6...4.2 MHz

SSB radio telephone RT102, 400w, 30 ch, 1.6...4.2 MHz
SSB radio telephone HF400, 400W, synthesized,
1.6...25 MHz

Radar Decca 060

Omega navigation receiver 1107A with automatic

synchronization and one frequency

Omega navigation receiver 1107AD with automatic
synchronization and two frequencies (10.2 and 13.6 KHz)
Omega navigation receiver 1157 automatic with display

in lat. and long.

Satellite Navigator: Magnavox

Intercom
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SECTION 8 RIGGING

Ketch rig with mizzen mast including winches
L16 for mizzen halyard, L25 for sheet and
L25 for staysail

Hydraulic backstay tensioner Krueger:

Sloop 3/4"

Ketch 2 x 5/8" for divided backstay
Shroudrollers (per pair)

Slabreefing on mizzen (incl. deck eye)
Spinnaker net

Rod headstay or backstay, Navtec

SECTION 9 EQUIPMENT & MISCELLANEOUS

Safety equipment:

Horse shoe lifebuoys and lights mounted on
pushpit

Liferaft (Beaufort) 6 pers. soft pack
Liferaft (Beaufort) 8 pers. soft pack
Safety harness (each)

Hard weather safety line per pair

ORC safety kit

Fire extinguishers:

Effective for A, B, and C class fires:
Powder 4 lbs

For B and C class fires:

Freon 1301 3 1lbs portable

Freon 1301 3 lbs automatic action for
engine room

Freon 1301 3 lbs remote control for engine
space

Anchoring & mooring equipment:

Anchor capstan windlass Lofrans Albatros 1500
Anchor windlass Lofrans Falkon 1500 24V
Foot switch for windlass

Chain pipe

Chain pipe and box

Danforth 35H

Danforth 90H

Plough anchor VQR 60 lbs

Chain galvanized shortlink 1/2" (per m)
Fenders 22 x 85 cm (eack)

Mooring line ¢ 20 mm (per m)

Stainless anchor chain roller

Clamp for CQR anchor on stemhead

Miscellaneous:

Helmsman' s cushion and backrest
Complete cockpit upholstery

Elkhide on steering wheel

Binocular box (Canpa)

Mosquito screens with Velcro fastenings
Small sprayhood over entrance hatch
Sprayhood for aft entrance

Large sprayhood over fwd end of bridgedeck
Tarpaulin, small

Export cradle (steel)

Launching and rigging in Pietarsaari

56.970

4.600
8.600
350
4.130
500
2.080

995
5.450
6.050

190

650
2.910

290
480
280

790

9.020
8.940
550
790
2.570
1.129
1.610
1.270
40

80

7

560
570

750
880
550
90
660
1.250
1.310
2.350
2.850
8.900
20.830
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9-57-113
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9-57-105

IOR rating certificate

Winch handles 8" lock-in

Winch handles 10" lock-in

Winch handles 10" double grip

Winch handles 10" ratchet

Half model (one included in standard price)
Fold-up transom ladder (stainless)

Compass deviation card

1.010
130
160
200
290
400

2.300
440




